South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:32:47 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*1074 (Rat #0531, Act #0429 of 1998) General Bill, By Saleeby
Similar (H 4696)

A BILL TO AMEND ARTICLE 7, CHAPTER 4, TITLE 61, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL LAWS AFFECTING WINE ONLY, BY ADDING SECTION 61-4-735 SO AS TO
REGULATE CERTAIN PRACTICES BETWEEN WINE MANUFACTURERS, IMPORTERS, WHOLESALERS, AND
RETAILERS, AND TO PROVIDE FOR OTHER PRACTICES AND PROCEDURES APPLICABLE TO THE SALE OF
WINE.-AMENDED TITLE

02/26/98
02/26/98
04/22/98
04/29/98
04/29/98
04/29/98
04/30/98
04/30/98
04/30/98
05/27/98
06/02/98
06/02/98
06/02/98
06/02/98
06/03/98
06/03/98
06/16/98
06/17/98
06/29/98
06/29/98
07/07/98
07/07/98

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-7
Amended SJ-48

Read second time SJ-48

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-48
Read third time and sent to House SJ-28

Introduced and read first time HJ-2

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-7

Debate adjourned HJ-22

Amended HJ-43

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Beck, R. Smith & Hawkins HJ-43
Read second time HJ-44

Debate adjourned HJ-13

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-78
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled

Ratified R 531

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/29/98

Copies available

Act No. 429

Page 1 of 1



