

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*1074 (Rat #0531, Act #0429 of 1998) General Bill, By Saleeby

Similar (H 4696)

A BILL TO AMEND ARTICLE 7, CHAPTER 4, TITLE 61, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL LAWS AFFECTING WINE ONLY, BY ADDING SECTION 61-4-735 SO AS TO REGULATE CERTAIN PRACTICES BETWEEN WINE MANUFACTURERS, IMPORTERS, WHOLESALERS, AND RETAILERS, AND TO PROVIDE FOR OTHER PRACTICES AND PROCEDURES APPLICABLE TO THE SALE OF WINE.-AMENDED TITLE

02/26/98	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
02/26/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
04/22/98	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-7
04/29/98	Senate	Amended SJ-48
04/29/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-48
04/29/98	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-48
04/30/98	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-28
04/30/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2
04/30/98	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2
05/27/98	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-7
06/02/98	House	Debate adjourned HJ-22
06/02/98	House	Amended HJ-43
06/02/98	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Beck, R. Smith & Hawkins HJ-43
06/02/98	House	Read second time HJ-44
06/03/98	House	Debate adjourned HJ-13
06/03/98	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-78
06/16/98	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled
06/17/98		Ratified R 531
06/29/98		Signed By Governor
06/29/98		Effective date 06/29/98
07/07/98		Copies available
07/07/98		Act No. 429